

OCD-18

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

In

APOT/75/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.
VS
CIVCON CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 28th February, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

...for the appellant

Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.

Mr. Danyal Ahmed, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court: Although learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that service is not complete, the respondent is represented. Hence, there appears to be no urgency in the appeal.

List this matter on 20th March, 2024.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

sg.