

OCD-27

ORDER SHEET

APOT/75/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.
VS
CIVCON CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 12th August, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

...for the appellant

Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Nair, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court: Learned counsel for the respondent submits that no copy of the pleadings has been served on the respondent. However, learned counsel for the petitioner files an affidavit of service from which it is evident that personal service has been effected on the respondent.

Be that as it may, a fresh copy of the memorandum as well as the connected applications be handed over to the learned advocate appearing for the respondent.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)