

OCD-11

ORDER SHEET

APOT/75/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.
VS
CIVCON CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA
Date : 13th August, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Nair, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: On the prayer of the respondent, the matter is adjourned
for the day.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

bp/R.Bhar