

OCD 33

ORDER SHEET
APOT/75/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD
VS
CIVCON CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 27th August, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Sanjana Nandi, Adv.
. . .for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
. . .for the respondent.

The Court: An adjournment is sought by the petitioner. In any event, to go one step further towards the final hearing, the respondent is directed to file its affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks from date. Reply, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter. The matter shall be listed for hearing in the monthly combined list of cases for the month of November, 2024.

All questions, including the question of maintainability, are kept open for being argued at the final hearing.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

SP/