

OCD-41

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/75/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2024

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD
VS
CIVCON CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 25th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Adipta Kumar Pandit, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent is taken on record.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file her reply to the affidavit-in-opposition.

Let this matter be listed on 7th April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar